

Ragu Pump Station and Force Main Upgrade

Regional Water Resource Agency

Contract 2021-06

Bids Opened: 9/30/2020, 2:00 PM

Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

ItemNo.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	DEIG BROTHERS		MAC		RAGLE	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$135,240.00	\$135,240.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Crushed Aggregate 3's And Chips	TON	60	\$53.00	\$3,180.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
6	Fabric Geotextile Type IV	SQYD	2,500	\$4.40	\$11,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
7	Electrical and Controls Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Geo-tech Allowance	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
10	Metering Pit, Structure 249, Structure 10149 Removal	LS	1	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00
11	Pump Station	LS	1	\$717,000.00	\$717,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
12	Secondary Valve Vault	LS	1	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
13	Structure 5886 Upgrade	LS	1	\$200,700.00	\$200,700.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
14	16" C-900 Force Main	LF	2,450	\$75.00	\$183,750.00	\$85.00	\$208,250.00	\$160.00	\$392,000.00
15	Air Release Structure	LS	3	\$8,020.00	\$24,060.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
16	Flow Meter Structure (2) and Valve Structure Removal	LS	1	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
17	Fence Replacement	LS	1	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,010.00	\$10,010.00
18	Safe Loading	LS	1	\$11,740.00	\$11,740.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,655,020.00		\$2,112,250.00		\$2,224,210.00	
ItemNo.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
19	Add Alternate 1: Complete Controls Replacement	LS	1	\$100,800.00	\$100,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$128,980.00	\$128,980.00
20	Add Alternate 2: HVAC System Replacement	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
21	Add Alternate 3: 702' Additional 6" C-900 Force Main	LF	702	\$32.00	\$22,464.00	\$53.00	\$37,206.00	\$55.30	\$38,820.60
22	Add Alternate 4: 1,172' Additional 6" C-900 Force Main	LF	1,172	\$43.00	\$50,396.00	\$54.00	\$63,288.00	\$55.30	\$64,811.60
TOTAL BID INCLUDING ADD ALTERNATES				\$1,837,680.00		\$2,349,744.00		\$2,464,672.20	

